The Indenture defines Reserve Requirement to be, as of any date of determination, the least of (a) ten percent (10%) 
of the initial offering price to the public of the Bonds, or (b) the maximum annual interest and principal payments 
on the Bonds payable in the current or any future one-year period ending on June 1, or (c) one hundred twenty-
five percent (125%) of the average annual interest and principal payments on the Bonds payable in the current or 
any future one-year period ending on June 1, all as computed by the District under the Internal Revenue Code of 
1986 (the “Code”) and specified in writing to the Trustee.

[...]

 Section 5.15 - Amount of Charges, Fees, and Rate: The District will fix, prescribe and collect charges, fees and 

rates for the Water Service which are reasonably fair and nondiscriminatory and which will be at least sufficient 
to yield, during each Fiscal Year, Net Revenues equal to one hundred twenty-five per cent (125%) of the Debt 
Service for such Fiscal Year. 

 Section 5.20 - Continuing Disclosure: The District will provide certain financial information and operating data 
relating to the District by not later than seven months after the end of the District’s fiscal year (which is currently